Amended Resolution approving an agreement between the City of La Crosse and ServeYou Rx to provide prescription management under the City's medical benefit plan effective January 1, 2025, through December 31, 2027.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City is bound to provide a medical benefit plan, that includes prescription coverage, to all eligible employees covered under a collective bargaining agreement, the employee handbook and the Library handbook, and

WHEREAS the Employee Benefit Trust Fund Committee approved changes to the City's medical benefit plan prescription coverage and programs in September 2024, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the attached <u>Revised</u> Agreement between the City of La Crosse and Serve You Rx for the period between January 1, 2025, through December 31, 2027, is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of Human Resources is authorized to take all necessary steps to implement the attached agreement.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 13, 2025.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Jun M Eun